STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q1 What is your current role in trauma care delivery (if you have more
than one, please select your primary role)

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Trauma Program Improvement Nurse/Coordinator 14.36% 27
Trauma Program Manager/Director 38.83% 73
Nurse Researcher 1.06% 2
Clinical Nurse 15.43% 29
Nurse Educator 5.32% 10
Trauma Nurse Practitioner 5.32% 10
Registrar 1.06% 2
Injury Prevention Coordinator 4.79% 9
Other (please specify) 13.83% 26
TOTAL 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q2 At what type and level of trauma center are you employed?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Level | Adult Trauma Center 32.98% 62
Level | Pediatric Trauma Center 4.79% 9
Level Il Trauma Center 26.06% 49
Level 1l Trauma Center 7.45% 14
Level IV Trauma Center 11.70% 22
Non-designated facility 2.66% 5
Other (please specify) 14.36% 27
TOTAL 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q3 What are the top three (3) advocacy issues that impact trauma nursing
today (please select up to three (3))?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

Trauma system funding

Nurse staffing ratios

Community violence/injury prevention programs
Workplace violence prevention (hospital)
Firearm Safety

Health equity/Access to trauma care services
Reimbursement for trauma care services
Mental health resources for trauma patients
Mental health resources for clinicians

Scope of practice issues

Education and certification requirements
Emergency preparedness/Disaster response

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q4 Have you personally experienced challenges related to trauma care
delivery that could be addressed through regulation, legislation, advocacy,
or other public policy changes?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0

Unsure
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 48.94% 92
No 23.40% 44
Unsure 27.66% 52
TOTAL 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q5 How important is it to you that trauma nurses have a role in shaping
policies that impact nursing and trauma care?
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q6 Please select up to three (3) advocacy tools or resources that would be
most helpful to you in participating in policy efforts.

Answered: 188
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Advocacy training or webinars

Advocacy action alerts

Sample letters or emails to policymakers
Issue briefs/policy summaries

Data or research to support advocacy

Opportunities to meet with elected officials

Opportunities to connect with other nurses in my state to advocate

Online forum focused on advocacy in trauma and trauma nursing

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q7 Are you currently involved in any policy or advocacy initiatives related
to trauma care?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 25.53% 48
NoO 74.47% 140
TOTAL 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q8 How would you prefer to engage with STN (please select all that apply)

on advocacy and policy issues?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0

Attend
webinars or
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campaigns
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Attend webinars or workshops 72.87%
Participate in advocacy campaigns 31.38%
Receive policy updates and newsletters 75.53%
Through the STN Community/Listserv 33.51%
I would prefer not to engage on advocacy or policy issues 2.66%

2.66%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 188
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q9 In what state/province and country are you located?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 0.00% 0
Company 0.00% 0
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 100.00% 188
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 100.00% 188
Email Address 0.00% 0
Phone Number 0.00% 0
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STN Trauma Advocacy and Public Policy Survey

Q10 Please provide your name and email address if you wish to be
included in the drawing for a one-year membership

Answered: 155  Skipped: 33

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Name 100.00%
Company 0.00%
Address 0.00%
Address 2 0.00%
City/Town 0.00%
State/Province 0.00%
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00%
Country 0.00%
Email Address 100.00%
Phone Number 0.00%
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